• Connectors must be: 

o Drop forged, pressed or formed steel, or a comparable material, and; 
o Corrosion resistant with smooth edges to prevent damage to other parts of the system.  

• Connection assemblies must have a minimum tensile load of three thousand six hundred (3600) 

pounds without cracking, breaking or changing shape. 

• Carabiners must be auto-locking to prevent unintentional opening.  

• Full body harness may only be used as part of a positioning device system; it may not employed 
for hoisting equipment.